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Built to be the BestTM

Committed to the Professional.

forthepro.bradfordwhite.com Built to be the Best®

Bradford White 30, 40, and 50-gallon
residential gas water heaters that fit the job.

16, 18, and 20 Inch Diameter 
Residential Water Heaters

• 16" 30-gallon, 18" 40-gallon, and 
20" 50-gallon Models Available

• Available in Ultra Low NOx Versions 
– Same Capacities and Diameters

• No Insulation Blanket Required

• No Flue Damper or Electrical 
Connection Required

• Bradford White ICON System®

Intelligent Gas Control

• Vitraglas® tank lining for 
unsurpassed protection against 
corrosion, plus Microban®

antimicrobial product protection 
to prevent the growth of bacteria, 
mold and mildew on the surface of 
the tank lining 

• Hydrojet® Total Performance 
System Reduces Sediment 
Buildup

• Defender and Eco-Defender Safety 
System® ensures safest operationWhen space is tight, choose Bradford White.



Built to be the Best®  |  800.523.2931
forthepro.bradfordwhite.com

Need to compare a competitive model? Use the RightSpec®

Cross Reference tool at forthepro.bradfordwhite.com/rightspec

SMALLEST diameters available in their class -
NO insulation blanket required!

Products made by Bradford White are manufactured in the United States using the finest raw materials and components from around the world.
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With the same footprint as the pre-NAECA 
models, you’ll have the water heaters you need 

to fit many limited space installations.

Propane models feature a Titanium Stainless Steel propane burner. For Propane (LP) models change suffix “N” to “X”.
For 10 year models, change suffix from “6” to “10”. 

* Uniform Energy Factor and First Hour Rating is based on the latest AHRI directory listings.
** Based on manufacturer’s rated recovery efficiency. 

Optional top T&P location and must be specified when ordering.

Residential Gas Atmospheric Vent Models

Model
Number

Rated
Nominal
Volume

RG130T6N
RG140T6N
RG150T6N

Gal.

30
40
50

First Hour
Rating*

Gal.

46
64
75

GPH Recovery 
at 90°F Rise**

29
37
37

Nat.

29
37
37

LP

Input
Nat.

BTU/Hr.
LP

BTU/Hr.

27,000
34,000
34,000

27,000
34,000
34,000

Floor to
Vent

Connection
in.

59 3/4

61 5/16

60 1/8

Diameter
in.

16
18
20

Vent
Size
in.

3 or 4
3 or 4
3 or 4

Approx
Shipping
Weight

lbs

106
132
148

DOE Rated
Storage 
Volume

Gal.

29
38
47

Uniform
Energy
Factor*

0.54
0.59
0.63

Available in Natural Gas only.
For 10 year models, change suffix from “6” to “10”.

* Uniform Energy Factor and First Hour Rating is based on the latest AHRI directory listings.
** Based on manufacturer's rated recovery efficiency.

Optional top T&P location and must be specified when ordering.

Ultra Low NOx Residential Gas Atmospheric Vent Models
Rated

Nominal
Volume

First Hour
Rating*

Gal.

GPH Recovery 
at 90°F Rise**

Nat.

Floor to
Vent

Connection
in.

Diameter
in.

Vent
Size
in.

Input
Nat.

BTU/Hr.

Approx
Shipping
Weight

lbs

DOE Rated
Storage 
Volume

Gal.

Uniform
Energy
Factor*

30
40
50

29
38
47

0.54
0.59
0.63

112
130
153

3 or 4
3 or 4
3 or 4

16
18
20

59 15/16

61 1/2

60 5/16

URG130T6N
URG140T6N
URG150T6N

Model
Number

29
37
37

46
64
75

27,000
34,000
34,000

Gal.

Looking to replace an older water heater in a tight space?

These residential gas models are engineered to provide big full-featured performance 

while maintaining a small footprint. That means you can install them in the existing 

space and avoid the hassle of relocating and repiping – saving you time and money. 

Just another way Bradford White is built For The Pro®.

Microban® antimicrobial product protection helps prevent the growth of bacteria, mold and mildew that may affect the product. The built-in antimicrobial properties do not protect users or others from 
disease-causing organisms. Microban® is a registered trademark of Microban Products Company.


