16, 18, and 20 Inch Diameter Residential Water Heaters

Bradford White 30, 40, and 50-gallon residential gas water heaters that fit the job.



When space is tight, choose Bradford White.



- 16" 30-gallon, 18" 40-gallon, and 20" 50-gallon Models Available
- Available in Ultra Low NOx Versions
 Same Capacities and Diameters
- No Insulation Blanket Required
- No Flue Damper or Electrical Connection Required
- Bradford White ICON System[®] Intelligent Gas Control
- Vitraglas[®] tank lining for unsurpassed protection against corrosion, plus Microban[®] antimicrobial product protection to prevent the growth of bacteria, mold and mildew on the surface of the tank lining
- Hydrojet[®] Total Performance System Reduces Sediment Buildup
- Defender and Eco-Defender Safety System[®] ensures safest operation

Committed to the Professional. forthepro.bradfordwhite.com BRADFORD WHITE

Built to be the Best®

With the same footprint as the pre-NAECA models, you'll have the water heaters you need to fit many limited space installations.

Residential Gas Atmospheric Vent Models

Model Number	Rated Nominal Volume Gal.	DOE Rated Storage Volume Gal.	Inı Nat. BTU/Hr.	out LP BTU/Hr.	First Hour Rating* Gal.	GPH Recovery at 90°F Rise** Nat. LP		Floor to Vent Connection in.	Diameter in.	Vent Size in.	Approx Shipping Weight Ibs	Uniform Energy Factor*
RG130T6N	30	29	27,000	27,000	46	29	29	59 ³ /4	16	3 or 4	106	0.54
RG140T6N	40	38	34,000	34,000	64	37	37	61 5/16	18	3 or 4	132	0.59
RG150T6N	50	47	34,000	34,000	75	37	37	60 ¹ /8	20	3 or 4	148	0.63

Propane models feature a Titanium Stainless Steel propane burner. For Propane (LP) models change suffix "N" to "X".

For 10 year models, change suffix from "6" to "10".

Uniform Energy Factor and First Hour Rating is based on the latest AHRI directory listings.

* Based on manufacturer's rated recovery efficiency.

Optional top T&P location and must be specified when ordering.

SMALLEST diameters available in their class · NO insulation blanket required!

Ultra Low NOx Residential Gas Atmospheric Vent Models

Model Number	Rated Nominal Volume Gal.	DOE Rated Storage Volume Gal.	Input Nat. BTU/Hr.	First Hour Rating* Gal.	GPH Recovery at 90°F Rise** Nat.	Floor to Vent Connection in.	O Diameter in.	Vent Size in.	Approx Shipping Weight Ibs	Uniform Energy Factor*
URG130T6N	30	29	27,000	46	29	59 ¹⁵ /16	16	3 or 4	112	0.54
URG140T6N	40	38	34,000	64	37	61 ¹ /2	18	3 or 4	130	0.59
URG150T6N	50	47	34,000	75	37	60 ⁵ /16	20	3 or 4	153	0.63

Available in Natural Gas only.

For 10 year models, change suffix from "6" to "10".

Uniform Energy Factor and First Hour Rating is based on the latest AHRI directory listings.

** Based on manufacturer's rated recovery efficiency. Optional top T&P location and must be specified when ordering.

optional top fair location and made be optioned when ordening.

Looking to replace an older water heater in a tight space?

These residential gas models are engineered to provide big full-featured performance while maintaining a small footprint. That means you can install them in the existing space and avoid the hassle of relocating and repiping – saving you time and money. Just another way Bradford White is built For The Pro[®].





Need to compare a competitive model? Use the RightSpec[®] Cross Reference tool at **forthepro.bradfordwhite.com/rightspec**



Microban® antimicrobial product protection helps prevent the growth of bacteria, mold and mildew that may affect the product. The built-in antimicrobial properties do not protect users or others from disease-causing organisms. Microban® is a registered trademark of Microban Products Company.



Built to be the Best[°] | 800.523.2931

Products made by Bradford White are manufactured in the United States using the finest raw materials and components from around the world. ©2024, Bradford White Corporation. All rights reserved. CSS 0324 BRADFORD WHITE WATER HEATERS forthepro.bradfordwhite.com